
Proc.Rc.No.020031/2020/M1 

Read: 

Proccedings of the Additional Director (Admin) of Treasuries and 
Accounts, Chennai-35. 

19 AUG Z021 

Sub: 

ORDER: 

SL. 
NC 

1 

3 

Establshment Treasuries and Accounts Department Chennai one 
unit Tamil Nadu Ministerial Service included in CCSE- IV for the year 

2018-2019 and 2019-2020 Junior Assistant- Regularization of 
services orders - Issued 

Under Rule 23 (a) (1) of the General Rules for the Tamil Nadu state and 

subordinate Service the services of the following Junior Assistant selected by the 

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission through CCSE-IV 2018-2019 and 2019-2020 

are regularized in the category of Junior Assistant / Junior Assistant (Security) in 
Tamil Nadu Ministerial Service in Chennai One Unit with effect from the dates as 

mentioned against their names. 

PRESENT: Tmt.S.Shoba B.Com., A.C.A., C.M.A 

NAME 

P.Priya 

The Additional Director of Treasuries and Accounts, Chennai 
35proceedingRc.No.02003 1/2020/M1 Dt:03.08.2020, 
06.08.2020,10.08.2020,12.08.2020, 13.08.2020 and 14.08.2020 

(Tvl) 

The Additional Director(Admin) of Treasuries and Accounts, Chennai 
Proc.Rc.No.020032/2020/M3 Dt:05.08.2021 

S.Dhivya 

2 V.Saravanan 

4 A.Manjula 

***k*** 

Designation 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Dated: 19.08.2021 

Junior Assistant 

Junior Assistant 

Office in which 

Working 
Pay and Accounts 
Office (south), 
Chennai-35 
Pay and Accounts 
Office (south), 
Chennai-35 
Pay and Accounts 

Office (south), 
Chennai-35 

Pay and Accoun:s 
Office (south), 
Chennai-35 

Date of 

Regularization 
03.08.2020 AN 

06.08.2020 FN 

10.08.2020 FN 

10.08.2020 FN 



5. 

6 

7. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13 

E.Roshini 

S.Rajivi 

C.Sriram 

G.Kayalvizhi 

R.Saravanan 

M.Divya 

S.Kalanjiah 
Manchu 

S.Dhanalakshmi 

S.Tamilbharathi 

Junior 

Assistant 

Junior 
Assistant 

Junior 
Assistant 

Junior 
Assistant 

Junior 
Assistant 

Junior 
Assistant 

Junior 

Assistant 

Junior 
Assistant 

Junior 
Assistant 

Pay and Accounts 
Office (south ), 
Chennai-35 

Pay and Accounts 
Office (south), 
Chennai-35 

Pay and Accounts 
Office (south), 
Chennai-35 

Pay and Accounts 
Office (south), 
Chennai-35 

Pay and Accounts 
Office (south), 
Chennai-35 
Pay and Accounts 
Office (south), 
Chennai-35 
Pay and Accounts 
Office (south), 
Chennai-35 

Pay and Accounts 

Office (south), 
Chennai-35 

Pay and Accounts 
Office (south), 
Chennai-35 

10.08.2020 FN 

10.08.2020 FN 

10.08.2020 FN 

10.08.2020 FN 

12.08.2020 FN 

12.08.2020FN 

13.08.2020 FN 

13.08.2020 FN 

14.08.2020 FN 

The Individuals are informed that this reqularization order is purely provisional, subject to the final outcome of the Wps pending on the files of the Hon'ble High Court of Madras Bench of the Hon'ble High Court of Madras relating to 
the recruitment to the post included in CCSE-IV for the year 2018-2019 and 2019 2020 recruitment. 

2. The above Junior Assistants are placed on probation for a period of two 
years on duty within a continuous period of three years from the dates as noted against their names. The period of probation will commence from the dates of their 



regularization as mentioned against their names above. 

To 

The Individuals 
through their respective officers. 

Copy to 

2. Stock file 

1. The Pay and Accounts Officer, Pay and Accounts Office (South), Chennai- 35 
(With the request to make necessary entries in the Service Register 
of the individuals and to acknowledge the receipt of the Service 
Register and Record Sheet of the respective individuals sent 
herewith.) 

t: 23-08-252, 

Tat.E.Roini, 
Tenior A8nstart, 
Pho (s ) 
ch-35 

S.Shoba 
Additional Director (Admin) of 

Treasuries and Accounts 

I/ Forwarded by Order// 

23-08.20ej 

Senior Súperintendent 

elonnai-35 

Sasl!biicet, Pay andAce 

Pay and Accounts Office (South). 
Chennai -35. 


